A6V10725075_en--_d Smart Infrastructure
2019-10-25
Sinteso™/ Cerberus™ PRO
Sounder beacon (voice)
FDS224-x, FDS225-x, FDS226-xx, FDS227-xx, FDS227-xx-C
Sounder beacon (voice) for wall mounting for use in the automatically addressable
FDnet/C-NET
● Addressed (FDnet/C-NET)

2019-10-25
Accessories
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDB226-R 1 Base (wall mounting) S54364-B1-A1 0.045
FDB226-W 2 Base (wall mounting) S54364-B2-A1 0.045
FDB227-R 1 Base deep (wall mounting) S54364-B3-A1 0.073
FDB227-W 2 Base deep (wall mounting) S54364-B4-A1 0.073
– Metal cable gland M20 x 1.5 A5Q00004478 0.036
– M20 x 1.5 metal counter nut A5Q00004479 0.006
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0.002
FDBZ293 3 Detector locking device A5Q00005035 0.001
LP720 3 Detector locking device S54319-F9-A1 0.001
DBZ1190-AA Micro terminal 0.28…0.5 mm2 BPZ:4677080001 0.001
DBZ1190-AB Connection terminal 0.5…2.5 mm2 BPZ:4942340001 0.001
1 Color of base: red
2 Color of base: white
3 For device with FDB226-x and device with FDB227-x
Product documentation
Document ID Title
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
009078 FS20 Fire detection system - Configuration
A6V10210424 FS720 Fire detection system - Configuration
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
A6V10725350 Technical Manual FDS224-x, FDS225-x, FDS226-xx, FDS227-xx, FDS227-xx-C
Related documents such as the environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded from the following Internet address:
7
Smart Infrastructure A6V10725075_en--_d
2019-10-25
Notes
Mounting
The devices are mounted into a base (wall mounting) FDB226 or a
base deep (wall mounting) FDB227.
FDBZ293
LP720
FDBZ293
LP720
FDBZ291
FDB226-x
FDB227-x
FDS226-xx
FDS227-xx
FDS227-xx-C
FDS224-x
FDS225-x
DBZ1190-AB
DBZ1190-AA
M20 x 1.5
Devices and accessories
8